## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wahpeton Canvas Company South Dakota, Inc.	05/15/1996

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shur Company
Street Address:	P.O. Box 713
Internal Address:	2309 Shur-Lok Street
City:	Yankton
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57078

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5487584

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)573-2005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mbondi@dbclaw.com, syonke@dbclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dicke, Billig & Czaja, PLLC Address Line 1: 100 South Fifth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2250

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$801.113.101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Bondi

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Wahpeton Canvas Name Change#page1.tif source=Wahpeton Canvas Name Change#page2.tif source=Wahpeton Canvas Name Change#page3.tif

PATENT 501264620 REEL: 024838 FRAME: 0967

5487584

CH \$40.00

source=Wahpeton Canvas Name Change#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024838 FRAME: 0968

# State of South Bakota



### OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

I, JOYCE HAZELTINE, Secretary of State of the State of South Dakota. hereby certify that duplicate of the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of WAHPETON CANVAS COMPANY SOUTH DAKOTA, INC. duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the South Dakota Corporation Acts, have been received in this office and are found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I hereby issue this Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation and attach hereto a duplicate of the Articles of Amendment of WAHPETON CANVAS COMPANY SOUTH DAKOTA, INC. changing its name to SHUR COMPANY.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of South Dakota, at Pierre, the Capital, this June 5, 1996.

JOYCE HAZELTINE Secretary of State

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024838 FRAME: 0969

**RETURN TO** SECRETARY OF STATE STATE CAPITOL 500 E. CAPITOL PIERRE, SD 57501-5070 605-773-4845

RECEIVED

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE

MA: 0.01995

Pursuant to the provisions of SDCL 47-2-9, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles

\*\*RECEIVED\*\*

\*\*RECEIVED\*\* of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation: 1. The name of the corporation is Wahperon Canvas Company SD, Inc. 2. The following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on March 22 , 19 96 , in the manner prescribed by the South Dakota Corporation Acts:

OR

Rearch of Directors on No shares have been issued and the following amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors on ., 19\_\_

> Wahpeton Canvas Company SD, Inc. will officially change its' name to Shur Company for all purposes. Company logos will reflect Shur-Co abbreviation.

<ol><li>The designation and number of outst</li></ol>	etstanding at the time of such amendment was 10,000; eon was 10,000; eon was 2,000; end thereon as a class	
were as follows: Common Class:	Number of shares: 10,000	
5. The number of shares voted for such ar	nendment was 10,000	
The number of shares voted against such a	amendment was0	
The number of shares of each class entitle was:	ed to vote thereon as a class voted for and against such amendment	
Class: Common	Number of shares: For: 10,000 Against 0	
<del></del>	<del></del>	

**PATENT REEL: 024838 FRAME: 0970**  6. The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares provided for in the amendment shall be effected; is as follows:

Not applicable

7. The manner in which such amendment effects a change in the amount of stated capital, and a statement expressed in dollars, of the amount of stated capital as changed by such amendment.

Not applicable

Ewald:
nown to me, or proved to me, that is described in and the cuted same.
a la la caracteria de l

FILING FEE: \$20

Please list EXACT corporate name in number one.

2. Complete signatures and titles of the officers signing for the corporation.

3. Complete notary verification.

An ORIGINAL and ONE EXACT COPY of the Articles of Amendment must be submitted

CARLA K. EWA

SOS CRP 455 09/90

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024838 FRAME: 0971

ي درو جوا

1

96072**7**60944 7/10/96

Receipt No: . <u>SU7085</u> .

File Number: DB031235

**AMENDMENT** 

For

WAHPETON CANVAS COMPANY SOUTH DAKOTA, INC. N/C TO: SHUR COMPANY

File at the request of:

WAHPETON CANVAS COMPANY SD INC CARLA EWALD PO BOX 713 YANKTON SD 57078

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

SS.

Filed in the office of Secretary of State on

Date June 5, 1996

Joyce Hazeltine
Secretary of State

Fee Recieved \$20

SOS CRP 491 10/93

PATENT REEL: 024838 FRAME: 0972

**RECORDED: 08/17/2010**